

**Open Book New York**  
**Office of the State Comptroller**  
**Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller**  
**Contract Transactions**

Vendor Name: M & J ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS CORP  
Agency Name: General Services, Office of  
Department/Facility Name: Office of General Services - Design & Construction  
Contract Number: D44972C  
Current Contract Amount: \$2,213,394.00  
Spending to Date: \$1,990,666.09  
Contract Type: Construction - Building

**Contract Information**

Transaction Type	Transaction Amount	Start Date	End Date	Description	Transaction Approved/Filed Date
Original Contract	\$1,675,000.00	11/07/2019	01/28/2022	Rehab Inmate Showers Bldg 84 & 93 Phase 1 Taconic CF Westchester County	11/07/2019

**Contract Amendment Information**

Transaction Type	Transaction Amount	Amended End Date	Description	Transaction Approved/Filed Date
Amendment	\$41,301.00		CO#2 75091 change specifications for hardware and door vision panels	11/05/2020
Amendment	\$69,510.00		CO#3 75093 Wall assembly	11/23/2020
Amendment	\$0.00	04/17/2022	Change order #6 75291 no cost time extension	02/10/2021
Amendment	\$20,599.00		Change order #7 75766 recess concrete slab for ADA shower receptors Bldg 93 East & Bldg 84	05/21/2021
Amendment	\$57,295.00		CO#5 75477 Rehabilitate inmate showers building 84 & 93 phase I	05/28/2021
Amendment	\$63,972.00		CO#4 75094 Rehabilitate inmate showers bldg 84 & 93 phase 1	06/03/2021
Amendment	\$1,647.00		CO #8 75805 increase to change shower partitions	06/10/2021
Amendment	\$117,049.00		CO#9 75766 Shower rehab floors & walls	07/02/2021
Amendment	\$0.00	10/04/2022	CO # 10 76264 No cost time extension	08/06/2021
Amendment	\$2,161.00		CO#11 77211 Delay claim November 7 2019 through December 31 2021	06/23/2022
Amendment	\$0.00	01/06/2023	CO#12 77559 No cost time extension	07/29/2022
Amendment	\$23,621.00		CO#14 77498 Pitch to drain in Building 93	11/10/2022
Amendment	\$28,727.00	01/07/2023	CO #13 77658 extend and add floor slope	11/16/2022
Amendment	(\$706.00)	01/08/2023	CO#15 77659 Time extension & Credit removal of wall	11/30/2022

Amendment	\$11,446.00		CO 16 77821 Bar joist reinforcement	12/09/2022
Amendment	\$21,333.00		CO 17 77904 Reinforcement deteriorated bar joist	02/09/2023
Amendment	\$0.00	12/12/2023	CO#18 78571 no cost time extension	04/10/2023
Amendment	\$10,138.00		CO#19 78960 additional slab in fill for shower rooms 1 13 & 1 18	10/30/2023
Amendment	\$23,583.00		CO#20 79345 Restoration to cells G22 & J82 in bldg 84	02/01/2024
Amendment	\$46,718.00		CO# 21 79448 Increase to provide slope to floor drain	03/04/2024